
Monday-Friday March 10-14, 2025 7:00 AM Daily

Confined Space- 1 Day Class
This class will prepare you to work and enter into confined spaces on job sites. 

Day(s) Date Start Time

Wednesday March 26, 2025 8:00 AM

40 Hour Crane- 5 Day Class
This class will help you prepare for a crane certification test.

Day(s) Date Start Time

Monday-Friday February 10-14, 2025 8:00 AM Daily

Day(s) Date Start Time

Monday & Tuesday January 13-14, 2025 8:00 AM Daily

Monday-Friday February 24-28, 2025 8:00 AM Daily

Assistant Operator- 2 Day Class
This class will prepare you to be an Assistant Operator/Oiler on cranes.

Mandatory for 1st year apprentices.

Asphalt Training- 5 Day Class
This class will cover all aspects of asphalt equipment; pavers, rollers, saws & roto mills. 

Mandatory for 1st & 2nd year apprentices.

Day(s) Date Start Time

Monday-Friday November 18-22, 2024 7:00 AM Daily

Monday-Friday December 9-13, 2024 7:00 AM Daily

Apprentice Maintenance Class- 5 Day Class
This class is mandatory scheduled 40 hours for 1st & 2nd & 3rd year apprentices.

Day(s) Date Start Time

IUOE Local 318 Joint Apprenticeship & Upgrade Training                   

Class Schedule 2024-2025
Please call the Training Office at 618-942-3931 to sign up for classes!

Monday-Friday January 20-24, 2025 7:00 AM Daily

Day(s) Date Start Time

Monday-Friday March 17-21, 2025 7:00 AM Daily

Apprentice Excavating Class- 5 Day Class
This class is mandatory scheduled 40 hours for 1st, 2nd & 3rd year apprentices.

Monday-Friday March 3-7, 2025 7:00 AM Daily



First Aid & CPR Class- 1 Day Class
This class is mandatory for 2nd year apprentices.

Day(s) Date Start Time

Friday February 14, 2025 8:00 AM

Thursday March 27, 2025 8:00 AM

Day(s) Date Start Time

Thursday & Friday January 16-17, 2025 8:00 AM Daily

This class will familiarize you with using grade stake & lasers. Classroom & hands on training!

Mandatory for 2nd year apprentices.

Wednesday & Thursday January 8-9, 2025 8:00 AM Daily

Grade Stake & Laser- 2 Day Class

GPS Training- 1 Day Class
This class is for any member wanting to learn to set-up and operate a GPS. Classroom only!

Day(s) Date Start Time

Day(s) Date Start Time

Friday January 10, 2025 By Appointment Only

Forklift R/T Certification- 2 Day Class
This class is for any member wanting to get their Forklift R/T Certification. 

Day(s) Date Start Time

Saturday January 11, 2025 By Appointment Only

Forklift R/T Refresher- 1 Day Class
This class is for any member needing their certification refreshed. Class is refreshed every 3 years. 

Disaster Site Worker- 2 Day Class
This class will prepare you to assist in the event there is a disaster.

Day(s) Date Start Time

Monday & Tuesday March 24-25, 2025 8:00 AM Daily

You must have current OSHA & HAZMAT Certifications in order to take this class.

Construction Math & Financial Responsibility- 1 Day Class
This class will concentrate on basic construction math; % of slopes, weights & measurements.

Day(s) Date Start Time

Wednesday January 15, 2025 8:00 AM

Mandatory for 1st year apprentices.



Wednesday January 8, 2025 8:00 AM

Mine Safety Training Refresher- 1 Day Class
This class is for anyone needing to update their MSHA certification. 

Saturday February 1, 2025 8:00 AM

Monday February 3, 2025 8:00 AM

**This class is hosted at The Marion Pavilion **

Monday & Tuesday February 17-18, 2025 8:00 AM Daily

10 Hour OSHA Certification- 2 Day Class
This class is for any member needing their OSHA Certification.

This class is mandatory for all operators per contract & must be refreshed every 3 years.

Day(s) Date Start Time

Saturday January 18, 2025 8:00 AM

Day(s) Date Start Time

Friday January 17, 2025 8:00 AM

Day(s) Date Start Time

Wednesday- Friday February 19-21, 2025 8:00 AM Daily

These classes are mandatory for all operators per contract & must be refreshed every 3 years.

OSHA, Rigging & Signaling Refresher- 1 Day Class

Day(s) Date Start Time

Saturday February 8, 2025 8:00 AM

Rigging & Signaling Certification- 3 Day Class
These classes are mandatory for all operators per contract & must be refreshed every 3 years.

This refresher will refresh OSHA, Rigging & Signaling all in one class. 

Start Time

Day(s) Date Start Time

Monday-Friday January 27-31, 2025 8:00 AM Daily

40 Hour HAZMAT Certification- 5 Day Class
This class is for any member wanting to obtain their HAZMAT Certification. Class is refreshed every year.

Mandatory for 3rd year apprentices.

HAZMAT Refresher- 1 Day Class
This certification must be refreshed every year to remain certified in hazardous waste remediation.

Day(s) Date


